

Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitätserklärung

Für unseren Artikel:

Gebäckschalen 300g/qm fettabweisend gold 148x123x30mm

mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:

27148

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet sind und den dafür vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklärung kann den zuständigen Behörden auf Verlangen zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Lieferanten:

ANFANG LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN

Declaration of Compliance

Product name:	Conical tray
Article number:	██████████
Size:	148x123x030
Product code:	KA
Design:	96
Cardboard:	GC2 grease resistant
Printed:	2 colours
Processing:	Waterbased dispersion lacquer
Finishing:	-
Window material:	-
Glue:	Yes

We declare that the aforementioned products are in conformity with the following regulations.

Regulation EC no. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Regulation EC no. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Recommendation BfR XXXVI Paper and Board for food contact.

Swiss Ordinance SR 817.023.021.

The adhesives comply with the guidelines EC no. 10/2011 (including changes) or FDA CFR 21 175.105, BfR XIV or BfR XXXVI and the European Directive 2009/2/EC (alias 31st ATP).

Some substances with specific limitations have been used in the adhesives:

Name	CAS No.	SML (mg/kg)
Vinyl acetate	108-05-4	12

Directive 94/62 EC of 20 December 1994 on packaging and packaging waste.

A declaration that all to us delivered products are registered according to the REACH decree 1907/2006/EC.

Total migration tests are done periodical on a complete packaging of a relevant product (of equal composition) conform (EU) no. 10/2011 (including changes).

The cardboard is multi layered, the rest of the used products are not multi layered.

The packaging is produced from virgin material only.

We confirm that our suppliers and [REDACTED] doesn't introduce fluorated substances PFOA and PFOS in the production process of the raw materials used for our foodgrade products.

Type of usage:

The inside of the carton packaging is suitable for long-term contact with dry and greasy food products at a temperature of 0°C to room temperature. The relation between the surface which is in contact with the food and the total volume, on the basis of which is determined that the material or object complies with the regulations, is 6dm²/kg.

Storage and transport:

Dry and free from dust, temperature until 40°C max.

This declaration is stated using the knowledge of this moment. The person using the product is obliged to make sure that the product is used actually in compliance with the specific terms.

This declaration replaces all earlier declarations for the same products and remains valid until there are changes in the composition or specification of the product, changes in the law or new scientific information. At that moment we shall inform this information to our clients.

Assendelft, 20 January 2022

ENDE LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN

Unsere Bestätigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgemäß weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Füllguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt werden.

Diese Konformitätserklärung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitätserklärungen und besitzt eine allgemeine Gültigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bzw. bis zur Änderung der Gesetzeslage.

Göttingen, den 20.01.2022

Nette GmbH
Göttingen
[Handwritten Signature]

Nette GmbH
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

Wir sind
FSC®-zertifiziert.
TUEV-COC-001347
FSC® C144366
Nur die als solche
gekennzeichneten Artikel
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.

